Maintenance Operations:

TOYOTA RAV4 SERIES MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

I = Inspect, correct, clean or replace as necessary

R = Replace, change or lubricate
L = Lubricate
T = Tighten to specified torque

[SERVICE INTERVAL

Odometer reading or months, whichever comes first

Odometer Reading

x 1000 KM 10 20 30
x 1000 Miles 6 12 18

40
24

50
30

60
36

70
42

80
48

Months

BASIC ENGINE COMPONENTS

Engine Oil

2|
2|

2|

2|

2|

Engine Oil Filter

Cooling and Heater system <<See note 1.>>

Engine coolant <<See note 2.>>

Power control unit coolant <<See note 3.>>

Exhaust pipes and mountings

GNITION SYSTEM

Spark Plugs

Replace every 100000 kms (60000 miles)
I I [

7
8 _|12-volt battery
FUEL AND EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

©

Fuel filter <<See note 4.>>

Except for Brazil [ [
For Brazil

10

Valve mechanism <<See notes 5 and 6.>>

|Add injector cleaner to the fuel tank every 10,000km

6,000 miles)

11

Fuel injection system <<See notes 6 and 7.>>

|Add injector cleaner to the fuel tank every 10,000km

6,000 miles)

Air cleaner filter

R

Fuel tank cap, fuel lines, connections and fuel vapour control valve <<See note 1.>>

NN

Charcoal canister

CHASSIS AND BODY

15 _|Brake pedal and parking brake <<See note 8.>>
16

Brake pads and discs

J

=

Brake Fluid
[ 18 [Brake pipes and hoses

Steering wheel, linkage and steering gear box

8
9
0

Drive shaft boots

NN N RIE

uspension ball joints and dust covers

Transmission fluid (including front differential)

Rear differential oil (Integrated in rear transaxle) (4WD models)

Front and rear suspensions

Tyres and inflation pressure

\Alcvm '\i

Lights, horn, wipers and washers

Air conditioning filter

1 |o|o|R

Notes

©® N oA WN =

After 80,000km (50,000 miles) or 48 months inspection, inspect every 20,000km (12,000 miles) or 12 months.
First replace at 160,000km (100,000 miles), then replace every 80,000km (50,000 miles).
First replace at 240,000km (100,000 miles), then replace every 80,000km (50,000 miles).

Including the filter in fuel tank.
For the Philippines.
Toyota genuine fuel injector cleaner or equivalent.

For Belize, Costa Rica, the Dominican Republic, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, Panama, El Salvador, the Bahamas, Barbados, Gragnd Cayman, Antigua and Barbuda, Grenada, Saint Lucia, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Guyana,
Aruba, Curacao, Suriname, Peru, Saint Martin, Mauritius, Seychelles, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Bahrain, Yemen, Saudi Arabia, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Pakistan, Mongolia, Maco and Tahiti only.

Parking brake inspection is not necessary.

Source: Rav4 Owner's Manual, Publication No: OM42EQOE, Part Number: 01999-42E00




	Sheet1

