## **TOYOTA RAV4 SERIES MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE**

## **Maintenance Operations:**

- I = Inspect, correct, clean or replace as necessary
- R = Replace, change or lubricate
- L = Lubricate
  T = Tighten to specified torque

SER	SERVICE INTERVAL Odometer reading or months, whichever comes first		Odometer Reading							
										Months
	x 1000 KM	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	
	x 1000 Miles	6	12	18	24	30	36	42	48	
	BASIC ENGINE COMPONENTS									
	Engine Oil	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	12
	Engine Oil Filter	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	12
	Cooling and Heater system < <see 1.="" note="">&gt;</see>				l l				I	24
	Engine coolant < <see 2.="" note="">&gt;</see>				l l				I	-
	Power control unit coolant < <see 3.="" note="">&gt;</see>				l l				I	-
6	Exhaust pipes and mountings				l l		l l		I	12
	IGNITION SYSTEM									
7	Spark Plugs	Replace e	Replace every 100000 kms (60000 miles)							
8	12-volt battery	I		l l	1	l l	1	1	I	12
	FUEL AND EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS									
9	Fuel filter < <see 4.="" note="">&gt; Except for Brazil</see>	zil							R	96
9							R			72
10	Valve mechanism < <see 5="" 6.="" and="" notes="">&gt;</see>		or cleaner to the							-
11	Fuel injection system < <see 6="" 7.="" and="" notes="">&gt;</see>	Add injector cleaner to the fuel tank every 10,000km (6,000 miles)								-
	And the second of the second o				R				R	1:24
12	Air cleaner filter		1		K		1		R	R:48
	Fuel tank cap, fuel lines, connections and fuel vapour control valve < <see 1.="" note="">&gt;</see>				I .				l	24
14	Charcoal canister								ı	24
	CHASSIS AND BODY		•							
15	Brake pedal and parking brake << See note 8.>>							- 1	- 1	6
16	Brake pads and discs							ı	-	6
					_					1:6
17	Brake Fluid	1	1	1	R	- 1	1	- 1	R	R:24
18	Brake pipes and hoses									12
19	Steering wheel, linkage and steering gear box								1	12
	Drive shaft boots								1	24
21	Suspension ball joints and dust covers									12
	Transmission fluid (including front differential)								i	24
	Rear differential oil (Integrated in rear transaxle) (4WD models)									24
	Front and rear suspensions								i	12
	Tyres and inflation pressure									6
	Lights, horn, wipers and washers									6
	Air conditioning filter		Ř		R		Ř		R	-

- Notes

  1 After 80,000km (50,000 miles) or 48 months inspection, inspect every 20,000km (12,000 miles) or 12 months.

  2 First replace at 160,000km (100,000 miles), then replace every 80,000km (50,000 miles).

  3 First replace at 240,000km (100,000 miles), then replace every 80,000km (50,000 miles).

  4 Including the filter in fuel tank.

  5 For the Philippines.

  6 Toyota genuine fuel injector cleaner or equivalent.

  For Belize, Costa Rica, the Dominican Republic, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, Panama, El Salvador, the Bahamas, Barbados, Graqnd Cayman, Antigua and Barbuda, Grenada, Saint Lucia, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Guyana, Aruba, Curacao, Suriname, Peru, Saint Martin, Mauritius, Seychelles, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Bahrain, Yemen, Saudi Arabia, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Pakistan, Mongolia, Maco and Tahiti only.

  Source: Rav4 Owner's Manual, Publication No: OM42E00E, Part Number: 01999-42E00